L21000487871

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700375978807

2021 NOV 16 AH II:

RECEIVED

2021 RUV 16 PH 12: 58



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088

Date:	11/16/2021	
Name:		_
	#:1524274	_
		UNIT 1702 LLC
☑ Arti	cles of Incorporation/Authorization	to Transact Business
Am	endment	
☐ Cha	ange of Agent	
☐ Rei	nstatement	
Cor	nversion	
☐ Mer	rger	
Diss	solution/Withdrawal	
☐ Fict	itious Name	
☑ Oth	erCERTIFIE	D COPY UPON FILING
Authorized Signature:	1 Amount / \$155.00	

F: 800.944.6607

COVER LETTER

	ng Section of Corporations		
SUBJECT:	Biscayr	e Unit 1702 LLC	
	Name of Li	mited Liability Company	
The enclosed Arti	cles of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing.	
Please return all c	orrespondence concerning this n	atter to the following:	
		Jackson Lamb	
		Name of Person	
	L	ittman Krooks LLP	
		Firm/Company	
	655 TI	hird Avenue, 20th Floor	r
		Address	
	N	ew York, NY 10017	
<u></u>		City/State and Zip Code	
	ilamt	@littmankrooks.com	
		d for future annual report notif	ication)
For further informa	tion concerning this matter, plea	se call:	
	Jackson Lamb at (212 490)-2020
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telep	phone Number
Enclosed is a chec	ck for the following amount:		
\$125,00 Filing Pe	te \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155,00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclose	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & d) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Malling Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations	Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corpo	
	P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Clifton Building 2661 Executive C Tallahassee, FL 2	

FILED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

2021 HOV 16 PH 12: 58 SIGNLT TO DESTATE

FICLE I - Name: name of the Limited Liability Company is:	PICTURE :
name of the chance chapting Company is.	·' ·
Biscayne Unit	1702 LLC
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability C	Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
TCLE Π - Address:	
mailing address and street address of the principal office of the	c Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
c/o Joseph M. Jackson, CPA	c/o Joseph M. Jackson, CPA
4627 Ponce de Leon Boulevard Coral Gables, FL 33146-2185	4627 Ponce de Leon Boulevard Coral Gables, FL 33146-2185

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

COGE	NCY GLOB	AL INC	J
	Name		
115 North	Calhoun St		
Tallahassee	Flo	ida	32301
City	State		Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

AMBR" = Manager MGR David Grutman clo Joseph M. Jackson, CPA, 4627 Pance de Lean Boulevard Coral Gables. FL 33146-2185 (Use attachment if necessary) EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: city date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 filling.) the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not ment's effective date on the Department of State's records.	Joseph M. Jackson, CPA, 4627 Ponce de Leon Boulevard Coral Gables, FL 33146-2185 Jose attachment if necessary) V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:
Use attachment if necessary) EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: city date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 filling.) the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not	ise attachment if necessary) V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) tiltive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 filling.) the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not ent's effective date on the Department of State's records. VI: Other provisions, if any.
Coral Gables. FL 33146-2185 [Use attachment if necessary] EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	c/o Joseph M. Jackson, CPA, 4627 Pence de Leon Boulevard Coral Gables. FL 33146-2185 Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
Coral Gables, FL 33146-2185 (Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	Coral Gables, FL 33146-2185 Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member.
Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	Jise attachment if necessary) V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:
Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	Jise attachment if necessary) V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:
Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	Jise attachment if necessary) V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:
Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	Jise attachment if necessary) V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:
Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	Jise attachment if necessary) V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:
Use attachment if necessary) EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	Jise attachment if necessary) V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:
Use attachment if necessary) EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	Jise attachment if necessary) V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:
Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	Jise attachment if necessary) V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:
(Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	Jise attachment if necessary) V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:
(Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	Jise attachment if necessary) V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:
(Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:
(Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:
	EQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
EVI: Other provisions, if any.	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
J-J-	This document is excellent in accordance with section opposition (1) for a formal planetor.
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.	I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.	constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State	
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.	
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	Jackson Lamb
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Jackson Lamb	Jackson Lamb Typed or printed name of signee